Рогт РТО- 1595 (Rev. 08/05) ОМВ No. 0651-0 <u>027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) VALENT U.S.A. CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TOMEN AGRO, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11/11/1999	Street Address: 100 First Street, Suite 1610
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Francisco
Joint Research Agreement	State:CA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94105
X Other Partial Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 12255 El Camino Real	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information 042984-0365487
City: San Diego	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 92130-4088	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (619) 234-5000	b. Deposit Account Number 033975 Authorized User Name
Fax Number: (858) 509-4010	
Email Address: robcrt.bedgood@pitsburylaw.com	17/
9. Signature:	November 12, 2007 Date
Signature Robert M. Bedgood, Reg. No. 43488 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
	4) about the found to (674) 272 0440, or malled to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020107 FRAME: 0770

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individuals:

- Gary L. Cummings of Moraga, CA,
- Young-Jin Lee of Danville, CA,
- James L. Platt, Jr. of San Ramon, CA,
- Matthew Hikade of Memphis, TN, and
- Vernell Stornes of Memphis, TN,

hereinafter collectively called "Inventors", have invented certain improvements as described in one or more of the following patent applications, as indicated below:

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/033,572 filed December 19, 1996, entitled "Chemically Stable, Insecticidally Active Phosphoroamidothioate Pellet Compositions And Methods For Their Manufacture", naming Gary L. Cummings, Young-Jin Lee, Matthew Hikade and Vernell Stornes as inventors (hereinafter called "the '572 provisional application");
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/039,504 filed March 4, 1997, entitled "Chemically Stable, Insecticidally Active Phosphoroamidothioate Pellet Compositions And Methods For Their Manufacture", naming Gary L. Cummings, Young-Jin Lee, Matthew Hikade and Vernell Stornes as inventors (hereinafter called "the '504 provisional application");
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/992,714, filed December 12, 1997, entitled "Chemically Stable, Insecticidally Active Phosphoroamidothioate Pellet Compositions And Methods For Their Manufacture", naming Gary L. Cummings, James L. Platt, Jr., Young-Jin Lee, Matthew Hikade and Vernell Stornes as inventors (hereinafter called "the '714 application"), which claims benefit and priority of each of the '572 provisional application and the '504 provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), and
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/259,300, filed March 1, 1999, entitled "Chemically Stable, Insecticidally Active Phosphoroamidothioate Pellet Compositions And Methods For Their Manufacture", naming Gary L. Cummings, James L. Platt, Jr., Young-Jin Lee, Matthew Hikade and Vernell Stornes as inventors (hereinafter called "the '300 application"), which is a divisional of the '714 application and which claims benefit and priority of each of the '714 application, the '572 provisional application and the '504 provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120 and/or 35 U.S.C. § 119(e);

WHEREAS, in an Assignment executed December 16 and 17, 1997, the Inventors assigned to VALENT U.S.A. CORPORATION, a U.S. corporation having its principal place of business at 1333 N. California Blvd., Suite 600, Walnut Creek, CA 94596 (hereinafter called "Valent"), the entire, right, title and interest in each of the '572 provisional application, the '504 provisional application and the '714 application and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein for the United States of America, but not countries foreign thereto nor rights of foreign priority:

> PATENT REEL: 020107 FRAME: 0771

858 509 4010

WHEREAS, in said Assignment executed December 16 and 17, 1997, the Inventors assigned to TOMEN AGRO, INC., a U.S. corporation having its principal place of business at 100 First Street, Suite 1610, San Francisco, CA 94105 (hereinafter called "Tomen"), the entire, right, title and interest in each of the '572 provisional application, the '504 provisional application and the '714 application and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and specifically including rights of foreign priority based on a claim to priority to one or more of the '572 provisional application's filling date, the '504 application's filling date, and/or the '714 application's filling date; and

WHERAS Tomen desires to acquire a partial right, title and interest in each of the '572 provisional application, the '504 provisional application, the '714 application and the '300 patent application and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein with respect to any Letters Patent of the United States of America issuing thereon, or issuing on any subsequently filed United States patent applications which claim the benefit of one or more of those patent applications' filing dates.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

Valent hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Tomen, its successors and assigns, an undivided one-half right, title and interest in each of the '572 provisional application, the '504 provisional application, the '714 patent application, and the '300 application, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein for the United States of America (but not countries foreign thereto nor rights of foreign priority, such rights already being held by Tomen), with respect to any Letters Patent of the United States of America issuing on any of those applications, or issuing on any subsequently filed United States patent applications which claim the benefit of one or more of those patent applications' filing dates, and Valent requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent(s) granted upon such invention(s) to Valent and Tomen jointly;

PROVIDED THAT, any such rights being transferred pursuant to this Assignment are subservient to any pre-existing agreements between Valent and Tomen, including the High Strength Orthene Joint Development Agreement executed in 1997.

On behalf of Valent, I hereby aver that I am authorized to act on its behalf, that I have reviewed the prior Assignment executed December 16 and 17, 1997, and that pursuant to that prior Assignment, Valent holds title to the rights being transferred pursuant to this Partial Assignment.

By:_

Robin M. Demouth

VALENT U.S.A. CORPORATION

General Counsel and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 020107 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 11/13/2007